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2017 Q1 Update



Weather Update



Oceanic Nino Index (ONI)
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Global El Nino: Usually followed by extended La Nifa
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ONI and PDO Index

Oceanic Nino Index and Pacific Decadal Oscillation
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HDD Update



Current Winter Was Much Colder Than Previous Two Winters

400

“This was the coldest
winter in a generation.”
Cliff Mass
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Monthly HDD

Monthly HDD:

Past Year Compared To 2007 - 2015 Average

Notes

e HDD = Heating Degree Days at KFHR
weather station in Friday Harbor, with
50° base temperature.
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Annual HDD

SJC Annual HDD

°
°
‘e, o
e L o LT, © J R
......... ®
............. .
1,400 e Nl s fferimre e N .
of el |
o
........................................ Y ISR RN TS, IR
°
........................................................................................................................
N 00 @) () — Q\ ™ < LO © N
o () () ~— ™ — — ~— — — —
@) @) ) () o - - o @) ) )
A A [Q\| [Q\| Q\ [Q\| [Q\| [Q\| [Q\| Q\| [Q\|

Notes

e Total January through December

e 2017: January actual, February through
December average 2007 through 2016
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HDD

Average Seasonal HDD: Summer, Winter

. Notes
.............. N A 4111 S
(Dec, Jan, Feb) e Summer: Jun, Jul, Aug
L B R PR ...... .......................................................................................... : Py Wlﬂter DeC, Jan, Feb
o NN\ S A ® Winter is December of indicated year,
- Z0 and January/February of following year
Summer
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What's the forecast for the rest of the year?



El Nino Watch: NOAA Update

ENSO QUICK LOOK May 18, 2017 A monthly summary of the status of El Nifio, La Nifia
and the Southern Oscillation, or “ENSO”, based on NINO3.4 index (120-170W, 55-5N)

By mid-May 2017, the tropical Pacific remained in an ENSO-neutral state, with above-average SSTs
present in the eastern tropical Pacific Ocean, and near-average SSTs across the central and east-central

part of the basin. The collection of ENSO prediction models indicates increasing chances of El Nino into
the summer and fall of 2017.

Early-May CPC/IRI Official Forecast’ Mid-Apr IRI/CPC Model-Based Forecast?

ENSO state based on NINO3.4 SST Anomaly ENSQO state based on NINO3.4 SST Anomaly
Neutral ENSOQ: -0.5°C to 0.5°C Neutral ENSQ: -0.5°C to 0.5°C

B ElNino
| Neutral
B L= Nina

Climatological

Probability:

— EINino
Neutral

' | | . : La Nina
ST NiNEN l I , . i , 0

AMJ MJJ JJA JAS ASO SON OND NDJ DJF AMJ MJJ JJA JAS ASO SON OND NDJ DJF
2017 Time Period 2018 2017 Time Period 2018

Probability (%)

Source: NOAA



Heating Cost Comparisons
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Comparing Monthly Heating Costs: Propane, Electric Baseboard, Electric Ductless Heat Pump

$350
= Notes
= $300 : z . .
O) s » Typical winter month cost (Dec, Jan, Feb
O | 28% less 57% less yP | ( )
U‘—] 550 4 * 40 million BTU annual heat load home
© Other includes all other electric use -
IE lighting, water heater, electronics, etc.
$200 :
E‘ electric | . g(r)o/pal;\fg .hea;teé s :ypicle:]: Lurnhgcli ordstO\{[e -
= | % efticient. Cost could be higher due to
§ $150 bashebotard lower efficiency.
ed
E’ heat pump - Baseboard is 100% efficient
é $100 - Ductless heat pump is about three to four
times more efficient than baseboard and
f_g : other other other bropane heaters
2 50
% * Propane is a fossil fuel with much higher
- facility chg. facility chg. facility chg. carbon footprint
$0
Propane Standard Electric  Ductless HP
Heating Type page 13



Facility Charge and Revenue Volatility
When facility charge is less than actual cost, revenue has weather dependent volatility
$275

$250

$225

$200

$175

$150

$125 heating heating  heating Notes
$100 ]

 Typical winter month electric cost for
40 million BTU annual heat load
home, with electric baseboard heat

$75
$50 other other other

 Other includes all other electric use -
lighting, water heater, electronics, etc.

» Usage charge is 9.55¢ for $40.54
Average Cold Warm Facility Charge (current 2017)

$25
$0

Example Winter Monthly Electric Bill

facility chg. facility chg. facility chg.

Winter Conditions
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Comparing Facility Charge: Typical Winter Month

$300

Notes

$250 | .
» Typical winter month cost

« 40 million BTU annual heat load home

baseboard baseboard - Other includes all other electric use -
heat heat

$200

lighting, water heater, electronics, etc.

» Usage charge is 9.55¢ for $40.54
Facility Charge (current 2017)

$150

$100 » Usage charge is 12.96¢ for $5 Facility

Charge to produce same revenue
other

$50

facility chqg. facility chg.
$0 S

$40.54 $5

Typical Winter Monthly Electric Bill

Monthly Facility Charge
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Comparing Facility Charge: Typical winter month and weather revenue volatility

$350

nominal monthly winter revenue needed for budget

$292

too Iittle]

$233 —

$175 Notes

» Typical winter month cost
« 40 million BTU annual heat load home

 Other includes all other electric use -
lighting, water heater, electronics, etc.

» Usage charge is 9.59¢ for $40.54
$0 chg. = —_— —— Facility Charge (current 2017)

$40.54 $5

Typical Winter Monthly Electric Bill

» Usage charge is 12.96¢ for $5 Facility
Charge to produce same revenue
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Comparing Rate Structures: Low and medium facility charge

Both rates produce the same average residential monthly bill of $127 across period

)

A
R
N,
S

low facility charge rate

\ 2017 rate

Low facility charge bill is:
much more expensive in winter

typical residential member bill (900 kWh / month avg.

$60 (due to higher usage charge)
less expensive in summer
$40 - more volatile and dependent on
weather
$20 +  Seasonal and renewable
generating members underpay,
$O@4_, e 5 6t b L r s et o e e s 6 oo L Lo e e s s subsidized by full-time members
o O T O - o O T O - o O ©
IFO0283L=<23°3gg02483L=<23°32g02a83¢Ls=
2014 2015 2016 2017 Note: Usage rates are higher for high-use members
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Q1 Financials
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PALCO 2017 Q1 Results: Statement of Operations

LOPERATING REVENULS
2 Resrdennal

Commerc:al

Other

TlelU‘L‘u(llL!IL‘»LIlth' - )

7 OP RATING EXPENSES
& Losl ul pw cr
| ransinission
Distmibution - operations
Distribution - maintenance
Consumer accounts

General and administralion
Administration
Encrgy services
Subsidiary charges (R1C netwark mgt services)
Total general and administration

Depreciation and amortization
laxcs

Tolal operating expenses

Operating margims hefore tixed charges

7 FIXED CHARGES
Intcrest on long-term debt

Operating margins after fixed charges
2 PATRONAGE CAPITAL CREDITS
Net operating margins

E NON-OPERATING MARGINS
Interest income
Orther income
Total Opalco non-operating margins

Fiber Optics Division (Islund Network Department)
IN Income
IN Expensces
I'otal Fiber Ontics Duvision

Non-operating margins from Subsidiary
Interest Income (RIC Joan)
Other income (use of OPALCO backbong)
l'ntal non-operating margins from Subsidiary

A E RS

Nel non-operaling margius

o)
o

1}
.

NET MARGINS

w R

INER
Eyuily % of Totwl Cap

EH

N
Audited
Year End

12/31/2018

18.104,756
6.463.561
680,713

25249020

74-.%8‘ '

0L 462
3,215,897
1.692.345

947,]?6

2,787,995
103,671
L Q2()
2.926.,586

3,546,477
1370158

—__

©21.503.532

3.745 497

1,095,316

2.650,181

-

Budget
Yeur End
12512017

18,310,272
6,851,153

48188
26409613

174,500
3.5714.721
1.851.312
1.045.340

3,110,220
4G1.931
G0 720

3,671,871

3,801,831
1.22(0,252

F
Budget
Penod End
312017

5 RQ-l A0
\1 h l“

P S [

169412
§2271456

'f 4L:.223f T

19,053
17.647
1670

49.845

170,842

G.
Actual
Period End
3312017

$ 7,012,988
2,180,743
286,822

n07,328
272,178

750,353
68,807
17,460

836,620

921,218
400,788

—

720,047

2,360,505

0,480,557 105,

H I

RBuduet Audiled
Vanamnee Perod End

2312016

‘8/
4" 160
8’1 0
n,m ‘

(l" ! 'r~|

BN

(37,4551 :
(35,547 644 ({4
251.222

773,972

(33.594)
8.730

731108

1.300.507

1.002.948

~ 1.002.948

G.852

17.647
94 042
105,107

[.108,056

06220223

4.2%

44,9%

32

Revenue

Total

O/o Operating

Expense

Budget Actual

Notes

® T[his winter was colder

than normal, especially
December, January
(“coldest winter in a
generation” - Cliff Mass)

Net Margin: $1,108,056
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